BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of)	
TANEY COUNTY UTILITIES CORPORATION)	
and)	
TANEY COUNTY WATER, LLC)	Case No. WM-2011-0143
For authority of Taney County Utilities Corporation)	
To Sell Certain Assets to Taney County)	
Water, LLC)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that copies of (1) Order to Serve Tax Revenue Impact Information, (2) Joint Application, and (3) Staff's Recommendation have been mailed to the County Clerk of Taney County, Missouri, 132 David Street, Forsyth, MO 65653 on the 14th day of July, 2011.

WIELAND & CONDRY, L.L.C.

By /s/ David L. Wieland

David L. Wieland, Missouri Bar No. 29041

1548 E. Primrose Springfield, Missouri 65804

Tel. (417) 447-2222 Fax (417) 447-0903

Email: <u>dlw@wielandlaw.com</u>

Attorney for Taney County Water, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered transmitted by facsimile or mailed to all counsel of record and to Taney County Utilities Corporation to Richard E. Scott, President, 116 Laughing Lane, Rockaway Beach, MO 65740.

/s/ David L. Wieland